®
HIGH PERFORMANCE
SINEWAVE OUTPUT FILTER
MotorGuard
TM
Eliminate harmful dv/dt to result in
sinewave output
• Allows Nema MG1 Part 30 motors to be used where

MOTOR
NEMA General Purpose
Part Numbering System
    KMG    130    A    G01    0   0    0    0
Series
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
 A = 480V C = 600V
Enclosure
 G01 = GP Indoor
 G3R = GP NEMA 3R
Options
 L = Lugs, 0 = No Lugs
 B = Monitor Board, 0 = No Monitor Board
 S = Thermal Switch, 0 = No Thermal Switch
 H = Space Heater, 0 = No Space Heater
508A Industrial Enclosure UL Listed
Part Numbering System
    KMG    130    A    01    A
Series
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
 A = 480V C = 600V
Enclosure
 00 = Open Panel
 01 = Type 1
A = Standard
Motor
Guard
Motor
Guard
Motor
Guard
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE
Properly sized and applied, the addition of a MotorGuard
Output Filter is guaranteed to bring the application into
compliance with NEMA Standards Publication No. MG-1. If
the system fails to meet MG-1 standards with the addition of
a MotorGuard filter, TCI will take back the output filter and pay
shipping both ways. This offer is valid for 60 days from the
installation date.
Product Specifications
• Carrier frequencies from 2 kHz to 12 kHz
• Short Term Overload Rating: Tolerance 200% rated I
for a minimum of 3 minutes
• System Voltage: 480 VAC, 600 VAC
• Insulation System: Class H (180° C) or Class R
(220° C)
• Temperature Rise: 115° C or 155° C
• Ambient Temperature:
Open Panel 50° C (122° F)
Enclosed Panel 40° C (104°F)
• Distance: up to 15,000 feet
• Voltage Distortion: < 5% (typical)
• Agency Approvals: Industrial - cUL, UL
• Enclosures:
Industrial Version: UL Open, UL Type 1
General Purpose: NEMA 1 and 3R
MOTORGUARD TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Extreme long motor lead lengths. Applications can reach 15,000 feet
• Low voltage PWM power supply to medium voltage motor
• Multiple motor applications such as conveyors, blowers, pumps, and fans
• Test floor and test stand applications
• Shore to ship power for non-60 Hz systems
• HVAC systems to reduce audible noise
Additional Power Quality Solutions:
Line Reactors • Harmonic Filters • EMC Filters • dv/dt Filters • Sinewave Filters
TCI, LLC
W132 N10611 Grant Drive
Germantown, WI 53022
USA
Toll Free:   800-824-8282
P:   414-357-4480
F:   414-357-4484
Please contact us about
specific products and services.